00.4	20. 1000
FORM PTO-1594 MED REC(8-25-98 100	919035 Attorney Docket No. 03992.0103
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): MR 8-25-98 R & G SLOANE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: 22 [X] Assignment [] Merger	2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Name: GEORGE FISCHER SLOANE, INC. Address: 7777 Sloane Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72206 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: September 6, 4996	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,714,668
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name:Tipton D. Jennings, Esq. Address: _Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 \(\) no Special [X] Enclosed -Previously remitted on 8/25/98 \(\) Authorized to be charged to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tipton D. Jennings Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Tatal water of pages including source state pages.	
Total (umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0484 [1189 ON IN/II] 89:60 I. 96/80/60

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Trademark)

WHEREAS, R & G SLOAME MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware formerly located at 7606 Morth Clybourn Avenue, Sun Valley, California 91352, and now located at 7777 Sloame Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72206 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,714,668 (hereinafter referred to as "the Registration") and the trademark CONTAINIT registered therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, GEORGE PISCHER SLOANE, INC., a corporation of the State of Arkansas located at 7777 Sloane Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72206 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interests of ASSIGNOR in and to the Registration, the Trademark and the goodwill that is associated therewith;

MOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Tradesark, the Registration, and all goodwill of ASSIGNOR that is associated with the Tradesark, and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have to recover for past infrangement thereof.

HUMOS IF AN HASSO : STORE OF THE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0485

SECT EN ION BOSSESSON

UB/ UO/ 30 FRI 11.13 FAL 3UL . /227 [TISS ON INITE! SA: RO INT 88/80/20

RAG SLOANE SALES DEI

Ø 006

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to send all future correspondence regarding the Registration and the Trademark to ASSIGNEE at the address provided above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has signed this Assignment on the date shown below.

> R & G SLOANE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. "ASSIGNOR"

Title:

Arkansas COUNTY OF Pulaski

on September 6, 1996, before me, Karen S. Bullington personally appeared B.P. Smith personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. September 6

WITMESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal of Motary)

Karen S. Bulling



\$18917 000 TOB

: 3- e-3e : 10:4e : CC2fH NA 41 201111

8-20-98 SENT BY: 21222535

TRADEMARK REEL: 1815 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 08/25/1998